## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Earle Goerke	05/25/2006
Richard Harold Hammersla	06/20/2006
Nicholas Richard Hart	05/26/2006
Christopher Boyce Meulman	05/22/2006
Nicholas Antony Cirillo	05/26/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thiss Technolgies Pte Ltd.	
Street Address:	102F Pasir Panjang Road, #06-01 Citilink	
City:	Warehouse Complex	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	118530	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13416593

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 617-542-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Mary J. Zynda, Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19914-0002002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary J. Zynda

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 029204 FRAME: 0322 H \$40.00 137

502109832

source=19914\_0002002\_Assignment#page1.tif source=19914\_0002002\_Assignment#page2.tif source=19914\_0002002\_Assignment#page3.tif source=19914\_0002002\_Assignment#page4.tif source=19914\_0002002\_Assignment#page5.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>THOMAS EARLE GOERKE</u> of <u>14 Davidson Road</u>, <u>Attadale</u>, <u>W.A. 6156</u>, <u>Australia</u>, <u>RICHARD HAROLD HAMMERSLA</u> of <u>10 Trove Park Drive</u>, <u>Vermont</u>, <u>VIC 3133</u>, <u>Australia</u>, <u>NICHOLAS RICHARD HART</u> of <u>7 Grand Central Avenue</u>, <u>Hallett Cove S.A. 5158</u>, <u>Australia</u>, <u>CHRISTOPHER BOYCE MEULMAN</u> of <u>40 Kedumba</u> <u>Crescent</u>, <u>North Turramurra NSW 2074</u>, <u>Australia</u>, <u>NICHOLAS ANTONY CIRILLO</u> of <u>12 Stirling Road</u>, <u>#30-11 Queens Condominium</u>, <u>Singapore 148955</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Thiss Technologies Pte Ltd</u>, a corporation of <u>Singapore</u> having a place of business at:

102F Pasir Panjang Road #06-01 Citilink Warehouse Complex Singapore 118530; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled RADIO NETWORK ASSIGNMENT AND ACCESS SYSTEM, filed 10/21/2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/554,125, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	THOMAS EARLE GOERKE
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
	RICHARD HAROLD HAMMERSLA
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
Jssepund of Re	ho dean file
	TICHOLAS DICHARD HART
	NICHOLAS RICHARD HART
Witnessed by:  Name: None in Mo	14snom Date: 26-12-06
Name:	Date:

	THOMAS EARLE GOERKE
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Name:	Date:
	RICHARD HAROLD HAMMERSLA
Witnessed by:  Name: Lelle L	Date: 20/06/2006  Date: 20/06/06
Name: Lielle C	Thule Date: 20/06/06.
	NICHOLAS RICHARD HART
Witnessed by:	
Name:	Date:
Nome	Date:

45

THOMAS EARLE GOERKE

itnessed by:			
Name:	Norm	MASROM	Date: 25/05/01
Numer			Date:
			RICHARD HAROLD HAMMERSLA
itnessed by:			
Name:	<del></del>		Date:
			Date:
			NRCHOLAS RECUES AND
Vitnessed by:			
Name:			Date:
Name:			Date:

Assignmen	t of Rad	lio Nebwak Assignment and ess System".
		CHRISTOPHER BOYCE MEULMAN
		CHRISTOPHER BOTCE MEULMAN
Witnessed by:		
Name: _	Howell Boxe	Date: 22-5-06
Name: _	00 10	Date: 22-5-06.
		Wich late
		NICHOLAS ANTONY CIRILLO
Witnessed by:		
_	Nonn Massom	Date: 26/05/06
Name:	<u> </u>	Date:

21268652.doc

PATENT REEL: 029204 FRAME: 0328

**RECORDED: 10/29/2012**